Edgar Filing: International CCE Inc. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 188

Table of Contents

CCE NORTH AMERICAN OPERATIONS

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2009

(in millions) CCE(a)

Less:
�New
CCE�(b)

�North
America�
Total

Net operating revenue $ 21,645 $ 6,517 $ 15,128
Cost of sales 13,333 4,113 9,220

Gross profit 8,312 2,404 5,908
Selling, delivery, and administration expenses 6,785 1,599 5,186

Operating income 1,527 805 722
Interest expense, net 574 24 550
Other nonoperating income, net 10 5 5

Income before income taxes 963 786 177
Income tax expense 232 168 64

Net income $ 731 $ 618 $ 113

The unaudited CCE North American operations pro forma condensed combined statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2009
gives effect to the split-off of New CCE from CCE.

(a) Represents the audited consolidated statement of operations for CCE.
(b) Represents New CCE�s combined statements of operations including adjustments between New CCE and CCE.

136

Edgar Filing: International CCE Inc. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 189

Table of Contents

CCE NORTH AMERICAN OPERATIONS

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2008

(in millions) CCE(a) �New CCE�

Adjustments
between
New CCE
and CCE

Less:
�NewCCE�(d)

�North
America�
Total

Net operating revenue $ 21,807 $ 6,619 $ �  $ 6,619 $ 15,188
Cost of sales 13,763 4,269 �  4,269 9,494

Gross profit 8,044 2,350 �  2,350 5,694
Selling, delivery, and administration expenses 6,718 1,598 �  1,598 5,120
Franchise license impairment charges 7,625 �  �  �  7,625

Operating (loss) income (6,299) 752 �  752 (7,051)
Interest expense, net 587 119 (45)(b) 74 513
Other nonoperating expense, net (15) (4) �  (4) (11)

(Loss) Income before income taxes (6,901) 629 45 674 (7,575)
Income tax (benefit) expense (2,507) 115 13(c) 128 (2,635)

Net (loss) income $ (4,394) $ 514 $ 32 $ 546 $ (4,940)

The unaudited CCE North American operations pro forma condensed combined statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2008
gives effect to the split-off of New CCE from CCE.

(a) Represents the audited consolidated statement of operations for CCE.
(b) Represents the elimination of net interest expense related to amounts due to/from New CCE and CCE.
(c) Represents the tax impact of adjustments made at the local statutory rates.
(d) Represents New CCE�s combined statements of operations including adjustments between New CCE and CCE.

137

Edgar Filing: International CCE Inc. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 190

Table of Contents

CCE NORTH AMERICAN OPERATIONS

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2007

(in millions) CCE(a) �New CCE�

Adjustments
between
New CCE
and CCE

Less:
�New
CCE�(d)

�North
America�
Total

Net operating revenue $ 20,936 $ 6,246 $ �  $ 6,246 $ 14,690
Cost of sales 12,955 3,987 �  3,987 8,968

Gross profit 7,981 2,259 �  2,259 5,722
Selling, delivery, and administration expenses 6,511 1,545 �  1,545 4,966

Operating income 1,470 714 �  714 756
Interest expense, net 629 147 (45)(b) 102 527
Other nonoperating income (expense), net �  1 �  1 (1)

Income before income taxes 841 568 45 613 228
Income tax expense 130 44 13(c) 57 73

Net income $ 711 $ 524 $ 32 $ 556 $ 155

The unaudited CCE North American operations pro forma condensed combined statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2007
gives effect to the split-off of New CCE from CCE.

(a) Represents the audited consolidated statement of operations for CCE.
(b) Represents the elimination of net interest expense related to amounts due to/from New CCE and CCE.
(c) Represents the tax impact of adjustments made at the local statutory rates.
(d) Represents New CCE�s combined statements of operations including adjustments between New CCE and CCE.

138

Edgar Filing: International CCE Inc. - Form S-4/A